
Spare part list Z-10
#0200-000-01
07-11-2007

Vocas systems B.V.
P.o. box 191, 1200 AD  Hilversum, The Netherlands   Tel: +31(0)35-6233707  Fax:+31(0)35-6233997

info@vocas.nl    www.vocas.com

Qty Item No. Part Number Description
1 1 01.004.02 Zoom housing

1 2 01.008.01 Zoom knob

1 3 01.025.01 Cable protector

1 4 01.020.02 Zoom drive plate

1 5 01.006.02 Head

1 6 01.016.01 Toothed ring

1 7 01.007.02 Clamping block

1 8 01.017.01 Draw bolt

1 9 01.001.02 Frame

1 10 01.002.01 Cover left

1 11 01.003.01 Cover right

2 12 01.080.01 Gasket (2x400MM.)

1 13 01.021.02 Zoom catch plate

1 14 01.022.01 Pin 5h6X40 ISO8734 st

1 15 01.023.01 Zoom shaft bush

1 16 01.019.02 Zoom pot holder

1 17 01.031.01 Zoom spring pin

1 18 01.024.01 Zoom latch

1 19 01.030.02 Zoom latch pin

1 20 01.029.01 Mode switch bush

1 21 01.027.01 Set print spacer

1 22 01.026.01 Window

1 23 01.254.01 Mounted circuit board "display"

4 24 01.033.02 Rubber bush

1 25 01.032.02 Zoom speed bush

1 26 01.034.02 Return switch extender

1 27 01.252.01 Mounted circuit board "Ret button"

1 28 01.251.01 Mounted circuit board "EZ/VTR button

1 29 01.028.02 EZ print spacer

1 30 01.018.02 Connector plate

1 31 01.255.01 Zoom potentiometer

4 32 01.035.01 Rubber switch cap

1 33 01.263.01 Switch ckspdth

2 34 01.039.01 Screw M5X16 DIN7984 A2 70

2 35 01.044.01 Pin 2h6X16 ISO8734 st

1 36 01.052.01 Ring DIN125 A2,2 140V Zn

1 37 01.050.01 Screw M2x12 DIN912 12.9 A2A

4 38 01.046.01 Pin 3h6X10 ISO8734 st

2 39 01.078.01 Ring borgri-5.3-st-zn

6 40 01.047.01 Screw M2X5 DIN7985 4,8 ZNZ

4 41 01.041.01 Screw M2,5X4 DIN916 45H A2A

10 42 01.051.01 Screw M2x8 DIN 912 A2 70

1 43 01.043.01 Pin 2X10 ISO8752 RVS A1

6 44 01.042.01 Pin 2,5m6X18 ISO8734 st.

4 45 01.057.01 Nut M2 DIN934 A2 70

2 46 01.058.01 Screw M1,6X4 DIN965 A2 70

6 47 01.079.01 Ring borgri-2.7-st-zn

2 48 01.049.01 Screw M3X8 DIN912 A2 70

3 49 01.040.01 Screw M4X45 DIN912 A4 70

2 50 01.053.01 Screw M2X4 DIN965 A2 70

3 51 01.085.01 Ring borgri-4.3-st-zn

8 52 01.038.01 Screw M2,5X8 DIN912 A2 70

3 53 01.086.01 Ring 2,2X5 DIN125-POL.6.6

1 54 01.037.01 Zoom latch spring

2 55 01.036.01 Ball bearing MF85ZZS

1 56 01.257.01 connector 12p CH HRS

1 57 01.256.01 Potentio meter zoom speed

1 58 01.264.01 Mounted circuit board "Main board Z-1

1 59 01.076.01 Focus shaft Z-10

1 60 01.059.01 Focus knob Z-10

2

14

36

19

55

3

38

55

13

43
60

59

31

9

58

12

30

5

49

8

32

32

44

61

32

24

29

25

20

7

50

6

38
48

51

51

41 4

40

37

16

42

52

11

40

53

53

40

12 10

52
24

22

21

23

33 41

46

46

42

27 26 24
42

47

44
57

42

42

24

32

28

45

54

17

42

18

34

39

47

47

47
1

41

35

35

15

44

44

41

44 45

45

56


